

Date of creation: 16.08.2024  
Date of latest amend: 02/12/2024  
Approval by: Kimberly Gregg



**PRODUCT SPECIFICATION GUIDE FOR:  
MOMA FOODS OAT LATTE CARAMEL 12 x 250 mL**

PREPARED BY MOMA FOODS LTD.

<b>PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS</b>	
<b>Product Name</b>	MOMA Foods Oat Latte Caramel 12 x 250 mL
<b>Brand Owner</b>	MOMA Foods Ltd., NW1 7HP, UK. EU: A.G. Barr, Fitzwilliam Hall, FP, Dublin, ROI, D02 T292
<b>MOMA Product Code</b>	MOMPMB118
<b>HS code</b>	2202991599
<b>Pack Size</b>	12 x 250 mL
<b>Inner Pack Dimensions</b>	Ø 5,3 x 13,5
<b>Product Weight</b>	Can gross weight 0.2732kg ; can net weight 0.2623kg
<b>Inner Pack Barcode</b>	5060146373586
<b>Outer Case</b>	Material – cardboard Dimensions wxdxh (mm) – internal dimensions: 221 x 162 x ~ 136 Weight (g) – approx. gross 3,319 ; net 3,147
<b>Outer Case Barcode</b>	05060146373593
<b>Pallet Configuration</b>	24 cases per layer, 10 layers per pallet = 240 cases, 2,880 packs
<b>Pallet type</b>	Euro 800 cm x 1000cm
<b>Storage and Distribution</b>	+2°C to +25°C (but cold storage recommended for better taste and optimal performance).
<b>Best Before</b>	12 months from production. After opening, store in the fridge and consume within 24 hours.

SPECIFICATIONS	
<b>Chemistry</b>	<p>pH: <math>6.6 \pm 0.4</math></p> <p>Density: <math>1.045 \pm 0.01</math></p>
<b>Physical</b>	<p>1. Viscosity/texture etc: Liquid.</p> <p>2. Smell, taste, appearance:</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>- Brown, milky, with butterscotch notes.</li> <li>- No off flavours or off odours.</li> <li>- May have some sedimentation - product to be shaken gently before opening.</li> </ul>
<b>Product claims</b>	<p>Gluten Free</p> <p>Vegan</p> <p>Rainforest alliance certified coffee</p>
<b>Nutritional Info</b>	<p style="text-align: right;"><b>per 100ml</b></p> <p>Energy 275kJ</p> <p>65kcal</p> <p>Fat 2.1g</p> <p>of which saturates 0.2g</p> <p>Carbohydrates 11.0g</p> <p>of which sugars 4.6g</p> <p>Protein 0.5g</p> <p>Salt 0.13g</p>
<b>Allergens</b>	<p><b>Oats</b> are legally considered to be ‘cereals containing gluten’. However, oats that are not contaminated with other cereals containing gluten (e.g., wheat, barley, and rye) and analysed to contain less than 20mg/kg (ppm) of gluten (as sold), may be labelled with the ingredient claim: ‘gluten-free’. The term ‘oats’ must however still be emphasised as the allergen.</p>



	<p><u>Allergenic Materials present on site.</u></p> <p>The following Allergenic materials are processed and packed on the same site:</p> <p>Milk and products thereof.</p> <p>Cereals containing gluten (wheat, rye, barley, oats, spelt, kumat or their hybridized strains) and products thereof.</p> <p>Product is tested for gluten and dairy on each run.</p>
<b>Ingredients</b>	<p><b>Oat</b> base (69%) (water, gluten free <b>oats</b> (7%), sugar, rapeseed oil), Arabica coffee (30%) (water, coffee extract*), stabilisers (cellulose gum, cellulose gel), acidity regulator (potassium carbonate), salt, natural flavouring.</p> <p>*Rainforest Alliance Certified <a href="http://ra.org">ra.org</a></p>
<b>Product Release Tests</b>	<p>Microbiological test, pH, sensory analysis, analysed to contain less than 20mg/kg (ppm) of gluten and no detectable dairy (as sold).</p>
<b>Microbiological</b>	<p>Total viable count, Enterobacteriaceae. Result: Negative (Incubation 55°C, 7 days.)</p> <p>Aerobic spore formers, Anaerobic spore formers and Coliforms. Result: negative in 0.1 mL.</p>
<b>GMO Status</b>	<p>MOMA products are GMO free.</p>



## REFERENCE PHOTO

